
3212 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 80 

The National Service Emergency Regu/,ations 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring 1Ylen who have been called iip for Service 
with the Armed Forces to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
, purpose• of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Force$), are required to report' at the 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. · 

Dated at W:ellington, this 8th day of October, 1941. 

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 
Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE . 

.AREA No. 1. 

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 
23rd October, 1941 :-

Registration I 
No. 

434020 

041051 

211529 
399715 
245934 
293884 
421062 
299004 
252229 
425346 
376169 

432298 

432780 
373279 
107729 
454555 

Name. 

Davis, Leslie J aok 

Duggan, Lionel .. 

Farndon, Thomas Davis 
Hakanson, John Joseph 
Hawker, James Gordon 
Horgan, Denis .. 
Keough, Michael William 
Maloney, John, .. 
Montgomery, Clem 
McConnell, Sidney Herbert 
McDonnell, Alan 

Nicholson, Stamey Arnold 

Nolan, Harry 
Russell, Vernon Carlton 
Sly, Noel Birrell .. 
Watson, Donald John 

I 
I 

Occupation. 

Tile worker 

Chiropractor 

Linesman 
Hairdressing apprentice 

Barman 
Steel worker and labourer 
Storeman 

Dealer 

Carpenter 
Factory hand 
Clerk 
Labourer 

AREA.NO. 2. 

Address. 

5 Pasadena Avenue, Point Chevalier, 
Auckland. 

43 Winstones Buildings, Queen Street, 
Auckland. 

3 Auburn Street, Auckland. 
17 Williamson Avenue, Auckland. 
80 Grafton Road, Auckland. 
77 Grafton Road, Auckland. 
Care of Waterside Workers' Union, Auckland. 
100 Wellesley Street West, Auckland. 
15 Pitt Street, Auckland. 
68 Amura Road, Onehunga, Auckland. 
68 Hutchinson Avenue, New Lynn, 

Auckland. 
Care of Mrs. W. A. Nicholson, Mount 

Pleasant Farm, Kaiwaka, North Auckland. 
l Ferguson Street, Auckland. 
10 Henley Street, Mount Eden, Auckland. 
Hillside Road, Papatoetoe. 
11 Hazlett Street, Eden Terrace, Auckland. 

Th .. foij.owing man is required to report at the New Zealand Road Services, Opotiki, at 6 a.m. on Tuesday, the 
28th October, 1941, for despatch to camp :-'-

Registration I Name. 
No •. Occupation. Address. 

--------------------------
378888 I Power, Eric Farm hand P.O. Box 67, Opotiki. 

AIIEA No. 5. 
The following men are required to report at the Ga~son Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Monday, 

20th Qctober, 1941, for despatch to camp :-

Registration I 
No. Name. Occupation. Address. 

224655 
428201 

Barclay, George Hetherington I Plumber _ 
Glensor, John Frederick . . Presser 

-~~~~~--

31 Byron Street, Miramar, Wellington. 
13 Crawford Road, Wellington. 

AIIEA No. 6. 

The following men are r~quired to report at the Army Office, 44 Maria Plaoe, Wanganui, at 11.30 a.m. on Friday, 
17th October, 1941, for despatch to camp :-

Registr. ation Ii 
No. Name. 

264323 • 1 Jeffery, Frederick William 
425460 Walker, James Richard .. 

Occupation ... Address. 

I 
I Labourer 

Bricklayer I Rangataua. 
_____ 55 Young Street, Wanganui. ______ _ 

All,ANo. 6. 
The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Broadway, Marton, at 1 p.m. on Friday, 17th Octol5er, 

1941, for despatch to camp :-
I 

Registration i 
No. I 

I 

Name. Occupation. I Address. 

-------

229042 I Dempsey; Hugh Houston 1 Carpenter_ . . , Wings Line, Marta~ J u_n_c_t_io_::_ _____ _ 


