The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 8th day of October, 1941.

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 23rd October, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
434020	Davis, Leslie Jack	Tile worker	5 Pasadena Avenue, Point Chevalier, Auckland.
041051	Duggan, Lionel	Chiropractor	43 Winstones Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland.
211529	Farndon, Thomas Davis	Linesman	3 Auburn Street, Auckland.
399715	Hakanson, John Joseph	Hairdressing apprentice	17 Williamson Avenue, Auckland.
245934	Hawker, James Gordon		80 Grafton Road, Auckland.
293884	Horgan, Denis	•	77 Grafton Road, Auckland.
421062	Keough, Michael William		Care of Waterside Workers' Union, Auckland.
299004	Maloney, John		100 Wellesley Street West, Auckland.
252229	Montgomery, Clem	Barman	15 Pitt Street, Auckland.
425346	McConnell, Sidney Herbert	Steel worker and labourer	68 Amura Road, Onehunga, Auckland.
376169	McDonnell, Alan	Storeman	68 Hutchinson Avenue, New Lynn, Auckland.
432298	Nicholson, Stanley Arnold	Dealer	Care of Mrs. W. A. Nicholson, Mount Pleasant Farm, Kaiwaka, North Auckland.
432780	Nolan, Harry	Carpenter	1 Ferguson Street, Auckland.
373279	Russell, Vernon Carlton	Factory hand	10 Henley Street, Mount Eden, Auckland.
107729	Sly, Noel Birrell	Clerk	Hillside Road, Papatoetoe.
454555	Watson, Donald John	Labourer	11 Hazlett Street, Eden Terrace, Auckland.

AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at the New Zealand Road Services, Opotiki, at 6 a.m. on Tuesday, the 28th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.		Name.		Occupation.	Address.	
378888	Power, Eric		••	Farm hand	P.O. Box 67, Opotiki.	

AREA No. 5.

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Monday, 20th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.	
224655 428201	Barclay, George Hetherington Glensor, John Frederick	Plumber Presser	31 Byron Street, Miramar, Wellington. 13 Crawford Road, Wellington.	

AREA No. 6.

The following men are required to report at the Army Office, 44 Maria Place, Wanganui, at 11.30 a.m. on Friday, 17th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation		Address.
264323 °	Jeffery, Frederick William	Labourer	Rangataua.	, Wanganui.
425460	Walker, James Richard	Bricklayer	55 Young Street	

AREA No. 6.

The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Broadway, Marton, at 1 p.m. on Friday, 17th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	•	Occupation.	Address.
229042	Dempsey, Hugh Houston	••	Carpenter	Wings Line, Marton Junction.